VERNAL TO ROOSEVELT

Stop #'s Bus Stops Departure Times BTA Dispatch |
G1 Uintah Recreation Center [ =—-emememv 6:10 AM 8:40 AM 11:56 AM 2:40 PM 4:40 PM I
G2 |Transfer Center - 100 N 100 W 4:52 AM | 6:14AM | 8:44AM | 12:00PM | 2:44PM | 4:44 PM Phone: 435-722-5221 [
G3 Davis - Vernal-50S500W [ 6:16 AM 8:46 AM 12:02 PM 2:46 PM 4:46 PM |
G4 Little Caesar's e 6:19 AM 8:49 AM 12:05 PM 2:49 PM 4:49 PM |
G5 Mountain America West Hwy 40 4:58 AM 6:23 AM 8:53 AM 12:09 PM 2:53 PM 4:53 PM For call in requests please I
G6 Lowe's - Hwy 40 6:24 AM 8:54 AM 12:10 PM 2:54 PM 4:54 PM di h I
G7 |walmart e 6:25AM  855AM  12:11PM  2:55PM  4:55PM contact dispatch. I
GS8 650S 1750 W-Vernal | 6:27 AM 8:57 AM 12:13 PM 2:57 PM 4:57 PM
G9 Golden Age Center/Terra Academy ~  |-—————-mmrmm——- 6:28 AM 8:58 AM 12:14 PM 2:58 PM 4:58 PM
G10 UB Tech College - Vernal ~  |-mmmmmmmmee 6:30 AM 9:00 AM 12:16 PM 3:00 PM 5:00 PM |
G11 Across from Whimpy's-Maeser 5:03 AM 6:32 AM 9:02 AM 12:18 PM 3:02 PM 5:02 PM General Information | February 2021
G12 Lapoint Store 5:21 AM 6:50 AM 9:20 AM 12:36 PM 3:20 PM 5:20 PM | - v
G13 |Liberty Corner 524AM  6:53AM  9:223AM  12:39PM  3:23PM  5:23PM Service and Holidays | Rlder S
G14 Ute Petroleum - Ft Duchesne 5:36 AM 7:05 AM 9:35 AM 12:51 PM 3:35 PM 5:35 PM BTA buses run Monday through Friday year |
* Ft. Duchesne Senior Center stk s ok o ok ok ok sk ok o koK kR kR R Rk C g [-in stop************************ round. I -
* Uintah River High School ok kKRR Cg o STO* * KRR Rk kK Rk ok o The buses do not run on the following days: I Gulde
* Indian Health Clinic krkkERERRE [ 7.11 AM Kok KRR K Cg |y s KK KR Kk k New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, |
* Eagle View Elementary Rk Rk Rk Rk KRRk R Cg |- stop * ¥R R KRRk Kk kK k% Presidents' Day, Ment’:orlal DaCV, I|ndipendence I Green Route
. . . Day, Pioneer Day, Labor Day, Columbus
* Amerlcan Inn and SUItes (Ba”ard) **********************ca"_ln Stop************************ Da o I
y,Veterans Day,Thanksgiving
G15 UB Tech College - Roosevelt [ 7:23 AM 9:47 AM 1:03 PM 3:47 PM 5:47 PM Day,Thanksgiving Friday, Christmas Eve, and | — - W—
G16 Davis Jubilee - Roosevelt- 100N 800E [-------------- 7:24 AM 9:48 AM 1:04 PM 3:48 PM 5:48 PM Christmas Day. | A ST
* Roosevelt VA CllnIC **********************ca"_in stop************************ C A SSOCIATION O (v()\'ll!;.\(l\l\
G17 Uintah Basin Medical Center 5:54 AM 7:27 AM 9:51 AM 1:07 PM 3:51 PM 5:51 PM BTA only accommodates for service animals. CHECKUS OUT ON
ROO EVELT TO VERNAL No other animals are permitted. -f F E
G17 Uintah Basin Medical Center 6:09 AM 7:39 AM 10:03 AM 1:19 PM 4:03 PM 6:15 PM Fares and Passes A : E D c l :
* Roosevelt VA CllnIC **********************ca"_in stop************************ You can payyourfare by simplydroppingthe
G18 500 W 100 N (Blue Apartments) | ——mmmemmemmee 7:41 AM 10:05 AM 1:21 PM 4:05 PM | - exact change in the farebox. Exact fare
G19 Roosevelt Junior High School [ —=—-—-——- 7:42 AM 10:06 AM 1:22 PM 4:06 PM oo required. Drivers cannot make change. You Fare Rates
G20 Duchesne County Library (Roosevelt) | ------mmmmmm- 7:43 AM 10:07 AM 1:23 PM 4:07 PM | e can also pay by showing the driver your pre- Regular....cooeeeeeeeenn... $1.00 one way
G21 |Crossroads Senior Center [ —=meemeeeeees 7:44 AM  10:08 AM  1:24PM 4:08 PM  -----moeeee paid pass. ) All Day Pass................ $3.00
G22 |[Stewarts | e 7:49AM | 10:13AM | 1:29PM | 4:13PM | ----mmmm-eem- Monthly passes and schedules are available Monthly Unlimited Fixed-Route Passes
G23 |800S190E (Stoneridge Apts.) | e 750 AM  10:14AM  1:30PM  4:14PM  —-meeeemee- 2t the f°:'t°;‘""$ ;°ftlt'°"f; "e"l'ac'ha"db P O — $30.00
G24 |290S300E (Cottonwood Apts.) | —--mmmmmmmm- 7:52AM | 10:16 AM | 1:32PM | 4:16 PM | —-mmmmmmmev cosevelt Bavis Jubtiee, Vernal thamber o Children 6 and older must pay regular rate
Commerce, Uintah Basin Medical Center
* UBAOG **********************ca"_in stop************************ Stewart's '\;larket lace and Duchesne Co:‘nt Children under6ride free
G25 Clock Tower Park-75N300E | --——mmmommv 7:53 AM 10:17 AM 1:33 PM 4:17 PM | ——mmmemeeee Building. P Y Children 10 and older are permitted to ride
G16 Davis - Roosevelt- 100 N 800 E 6:11 AM 7:55 AM 10:19 AM 1:35 PM 4:19 PM 6:20 PM without adult supervision
G15 UB Tech College - Roosevelt 6:12 AM 8:00 AM 10:20 AM 1:36 PM 4:20 PM 6:21 PM Services for Persons with Disabilities Discount: 50% Discount for seniors (65+),
& Allred's Yard and Garden (BaIIard) HAAA AR R Rk xx Call-in stop************************ All BTA buses are wheelchair accessible. person with a qualifying disability, or
* Eagle View Elementary Sialalalalalatolalalaiolalatololalatatalatal 1| BTy 10 o] alalolulaiotolulaiofolalalololalatotolalaiotole Persons with disabilities, whether physical or employees/students organizations/businesses
E Indian Health Clinic lalalalatololababatatol o1 | IO IS VT alalaololululalaiotololobula 4:34 PM = - cognitive, may ride the fixed-route service if contributing 10,000 > annually to the transit
* Uintah River High School ok ks ok kol koo kool kool ko okl K Cg || g ¥ Rk K kK ok ko ks ke stk kb ke ko ko they are able to get to and from the bus stops. system. Discountdoes not apply to Call-A-Ride
* A K % 3k % 3k % %k K % K % Kk K 5k Kk ok k ok kK k A % ok % ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kok ok ok k ok Individuals who are ADA eligible and are services.
Ft. Duchesne Senior Center Call-in stop Plot o ot e ; g
G14 |Ute Petroleum - Ft Duchesne 6:24 AM 8:08 AM | 10:32 AM 1:48 PM 4:38 PM 6:33 PM unable to getto and from the bus stops may Call-A-Ride Paratransit
7 . : . . . . schedule rides on our special curb-to-curb Services. ... $2.00 one way (passes not
G13 leer'ty Corner 6:36 AM 8:20 AM 10:44 AM 2:00 PM 4:50 PM 6:45 PM cervice by calling 24 hours in advance. This SoTyIeES e Semces\)’ p
G12 Lapoint Store 6:39 AM 8:23 AM 10:47 AM 2:03 PM 4:53 PM 6:48 PM . - P
. . : : : : : : special service costs $2.00 per person per one-
G1l1 Whimpy's - Maeser 6:57 AM 8:41 AM 11:05 AM 2:21 PM 5:11 PM 7:06 PM way trip. This service will be provided to How to Use the Schedules
G10 [UB Tech College - Vernal 6:59 AM 8:43 AM | 11:07 AM | 2:23PM 5:13PM | oo locations that are within 3/4 mile of a non- A (o A v th
G9  |Golden Age Center/Terra Academy 7:01AM  845AM  11:.09AM  2:25PM  5:15PM  --------ee- commuter fixed-route stop. For information oute 1 (Green Route) starts in Vernal then
G8 [650S 1750 W - Vernal 7:02AM | 8:46AM | 11:10AM | 2:26PM | 5:16 PM | ------ereee- about ADA certification, call BTA at 435-722- goes to Roosevelt and then back to Vernal.
G5 MACU 7:04 AM 8:48AM  11:12AM  2:28 PM 5:18 PM - 5221 or 435-722-5203. _
G6 Lowes 7:05 AM 8:49 AM | 11:13AM | 2:29 PM 5:19 PM | —cceemmmmeeee FOR THOSE WHO ARE SPEECH OR HEARING Route 2 (Blue Route) starts in Rooseveltand
G7 Walmart 7:06 AM 850 AM  11:14AM  2:30 PM 5:20 PM  ccooommmmeeee IMPAIRED PLEASE CALL 711 RELAY UTAH FOR then goes to Duchesne and then back to
G4 Little Caesar's 7:10AM | 8:54AM | 11:18 AM | 2:34 PM 5:24 PM | ---oeeemmmmee- ASSISTANCE. Roosevelt.
G3 Davis Vernal | e 8:57.AM LIS 1AM 2:37PM 5:27 PM oo f:.:,g,d:{g:;fx Tj;rz-c?;‘;ln4;§it722 5221 or Route 3 (Red route) stays in Vernal and makes
G2 Transfer Center 7:12 AM 8:59 AM 11:23 AM 2:39 PM 5:29 PM 7:15 PM - : TresT ) .
Gl  |Uintah Recreation Center | e 9:03AM  11:27AM  2:43PM  5:33PM  -oooeeremee 435-722-4518 a circular throughout the community.
* 6OOSZOOE Ashle CreekA ts. **********************ca"_in StO 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 5k ok sk sk sk sk sk sk .
* Ashleyva”eé Foodypantry p ) **********************ca"_in stog************************ www.ridebta.com
* Tricountv Health Department **********************ca"_in Stop************************
e 7 g :v ;: “: w [T By ) j
- Sports ”je W00 N (’ifi :—:: E 300 N = :r:—:’_ :):—;’ = To Lanoint & Vernal B . T ° t A ° to B TA
e 1 S e S Zeaon '8 P dS1N 1 1ansli SSOC1al10n -
- Wil g hway Se{ess) = e e el ———— —— = rrem——————— . .
s (R 1) ,n . ) *Passenger Disclaimer*
2 Cé S W 100N w § 25 PP 5 Sports Park Due to a strict schedule, the buses are not required to come
i3 ; 4 = x S = < @ uns, = I to a complete stop at each location. The driver is required
- 4 — = pracs < é = - . . oy
=h I 2 5 | = =t = 1 F ONLY to slow down to determine if passengers are waiting.
agoonis | Xy &S :
< | . - -
5 - 1 ;‘ = !_ 100 S » = E 275 S | The BTA asks that all passengers awaiting a pick-up be
z o Z— ¢ S x: g ‘ e I waiting at the designated bench or sign. We also ask that all
e = < S Z - _ u SRy | passengers waiting for pick-up be at the stop three to five
ST 25 i RooDSevV - =
0 =Y 2 ® i ? = . minutes early.
E300S 4 2 ! :‘; | | | | | | |
. S | iz w € 7300 N
s ) | i - el |
~ 2 F 400S 400 S i w ; EER
[ S O & 2 = 2nd N £ 7200 N g ‘ F
AR Sf > 5" n s : e i To Vernal -_
,f: o= C "'.:JO“"‘ el ‘:5{" & E 7100 N
|4 U LS m b
_; $ 14 5 B 550 S & = ESiytRay szl “Lapoint |3
[+ _ i w ; §
g g 1 F rsrujﬁs L% st 1 L
/’ 1 North Poco Dr To Ft. Duchesne & g S ess00N 2nas L
s oF ¢ E € 700 S ' 1 | Roosevelt £k ]
t/_';,/"" 'E :‘; 2 B ¥ 1 1 ! ! 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
e vl OE t 4 : To Roosevelt l ! EsolN : l l l L
Memonal Park W 800 & E 800 S 1000°S { - ——— P e == ————— Sagiige R = B 2 o 7 1
) ° 508
i g . - | F
S SWS550N> =3 = § 3 B lqu
(] S S — g 2 121} W-500'N i 2 z z ES00N 5 ot P
q (i ;é T V I 1 "\':IVU;P N .iE By Q“{(/ ‘: -
3 = o Verna Bt e & 2
; o g Sisglll ol o i 3 i . ¢ To Vernal &
[ﬁ > J z s £ ‘ = W300N z AR § ;ZSKONITM' 2 ;_’ £ 258 — G12 = LapOInt store LapOint F
~ | To Roosevelt ° i SRR e e N | G13 - Liberty Corner - 1
= it 15§N "E_: é w 1;;20 N Z i § i W 100 N 2 ® 2 ' E 100 N i ;_‘ Gl4 - Ute Plaza ‘%‘ - L
- :3’ N SN I SIS S SRR : *Indian Health Clinic- = ":2 i, E
JIERIC el.. S : CALL-IN'STOP" ™ L
W 15059 _Qr\a‘; ; > ebios g ; L "é ;-E-m.usu---- .,...E <, & Uin"tahﬁRiVé\? High:or‘mwhesne Ea e b
é 9‘ bgmivszaes @ 5 ZGO:@ ; /I./’ % W-250 S r L} :i [ : “”}‘f'f;;m‘l g 223:555 Botlie klnca‘zo FSChOOI @’ 1
} 3 B < 5 e et ! - <" *** Ft, Duchesne
3 8 wa i o 4 o R G 7 ! = W 400'S P 400 S p F
J v 400 : S waose . @ £ Wasateh AveE Senior Center £ soutkik ¥ el
W.500 S 3" W500S i@, A LIRS '3_ ® |<_ _ES: & e """“‘- Ee1R08 3 _ kk Qgr ‘_}\@@ E
WSS L8556 B 1 t__._)' S 2 g
x: 5 = zwess v » g cot =210 Biho 5 F
g 558 B B, i € 1005 ! ! ! ! ! ! - ! ! !
et HE 5, il »u: /:; s 6 g ! w ,«.si - W-775 S (55 F
5 '.."','/" ""/":/:2: i (5 i QEL\S G ‘:?\: i } é
W000:S P W 1000S = 1l f: =] » F
= Q ".v./ :é, 07ﬂd‘ W 1000 S » " L
é V/ q E é" t1200%s e E1220s P
W 1400 s 5 /; ‘6 W 1400S o4 -?—




